HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Original House Bill No. 446 by Representative Miguez

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "enact" change "R.S. 17:270" to "R.S. 17:282.5"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 2, after "relative to" delete "required"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 2, after "to" and before "each" delete "require" and insert "authorize"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 1, at the beginning of line 4 delete "familiarity" and insert "accident prevention"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, at the beginning of line 8, change "§270." to "§282.5."
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 1, line 8, after "Firearm" delete "familiarity" and insert "accident prevention"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 1, line 8, after "education;" delete "required" and insert "authorized"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 1, line 9, after "board" delete "shall" and insert "may"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 1, line 10, after "firearm" delete "familiarity" and insert "accident prevention"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 20 On page 1, line 15, after "Association." insert "The school board shall determine the timing
- 21 and duration of such instruction."